

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 14450 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14464 OF 2022**

Bhagwan Khandu Chavan and Ors.

....Petitioners

V/s.

**Prathana Developers Thr. Part-A Mahesh
A. Sapariya and Ors.**

....Respondents

--

Ms. Kalyani Mangave i/by. Talekar & Associates, for the
Petitioners.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : August 18, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for Petitioner, stand over
to **September 13, 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.